
Jr High June Final Exam Schedule

Parents please note: jr. high students are expected to be at school all day during
exam week, they are not permitted to leave following their exam!

** Marks and comments are online through PowerSchool for students and parents
to view. Physical report cards will not be sent home at the end of June.

Date Course Room # Supervisor

Fri, June 21 National Indigenous Day
Last day of regular classes!

Mon, June 24
8:30 am

Mon, June 24
12:45 pm

LA 7B
LA 7W
LA 8A

Science 7B
Science 7W
Science 8A

B101
B102
B100

B101
B102
B100

Miss. Bertin
Mr. Wessner
Miss. Gordon

Miss. Bertin
Mr. Wessner
Miss. Gordon

Tues, June 25
8:30 am

Tues, June 25
12:45 pm

Social 7B
Social 7W
Social 8A

Math 7B
Math 7W
Math 8A

B101
B102
B100

B101
B102
B100

Miss. Bertin
Mr. Wessner
Miss. Gordon

Miss. Bertin
Mr. Wessner
Miss. Gordon

Wed, June 26

Gr 7 Telus World of Science
Field Trip

Gr. 8 WEM Field Trip

8:45 am - 4:00 pm

12:00 pm - 6:00 pm

Thurs, June 27 Locker Clean Out!
School Assembly!
Student’s Last Day!


